PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Ervin LEWIS	08/03/2006
Karl J. SCHLIEBER	06/15/2006
Danh Tan LAI	08/08/2006
Justin MCNAMARA	06/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cingular Wireless II, LLC	
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector	
Internal Address:	Suite 1725A	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10299409	
Application Number:	60332376	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500223613

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

770-984-2300 Phone:

Email: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle E. Kandcer 2018 Powers Ferry Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 100 Parkwood Point, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8C20.1-100

PATENT

REEL: 018889 FRAME: 0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle E. Kandcer
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018889 FRAME: 0101

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C01-0064-000

Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.1-100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, John Ervin LEWIS, Karl J. SCHLIEBER, Danh Tan LAI, and Justin MCNAMARA, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled: SYSTEM FOR HANDLING FILE ATTACHMENTS for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 10/299,409 was filed on November 18, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1725A, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which from Assignee are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, application Serial No. 10/299,409, filed November 18, 2002, and provisional application Serial No. 60/332,376, filed November 16, 2001, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands.

County of Out On Name: John Ervin LEWIS

) ss. Address: 880 Prestonwood Drive

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043

State of Storgia) Signed: Signed: Leus Date: Cery 3 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of dugust, 2006.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2008

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C01-0064-000 Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.1-100

State of Seorgia Subscribed and sworn to before me this Linda S. Siles, Notary Po	ss. 15 ⁴ / ₂ da	Name: Karl J. SCHLIEBER Address: 3 Rea Coyrt Flemington, New Jersey 08822/ Signed: Date: 1/5/06 ay of
Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission March 16, 2008 County of) State of)	SS.	Name: Danh Tan LAI Address: 47646 Mardis Street Fremont, California 94539 Signed: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pu	da	y of, 2006.
County of Julton) State of Jeorgia) Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ss. / 4#h day blic	Name: Justin McNAMARA Address: 2213 Parkview Lane Atlanta, Georgia 30318 Signed: Date: , 2006.

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C01-0064-000 Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.1-100

County of))	Name:	Karl J. SCHLIEBER	
)	SS.	. Address:	3 Rea Court	Addition of the Addition of th
)	ı		Flemington, New Jersey 088	322
State of		Signed:	White was an arrange and the second s	
		Date:		
		Date.		The state of the s
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this	day of	2006	
, Nota	ry Public	_ uay or	, 2000.	
, IVOIC	il y i'' UDIIC			
County of Santa Clara)		Name [,]	Danh Tan LAI	
1	ee.		LANGE DE LA BARTON DE LA CONTRACTOR DE L	The state of the s
\ \ \	33 .	Address.	Frament California 04520	Approximation of the second se
State of <u>California</u>)		O:t-	Fregont, California 94539	
State of Contraction)		Signed:	sanw (xai	
		Date:	Aug 8th, 2006	
	846	4	0	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	nis	day ofAn	gnst , 2006, by Da	inh Tan (at, proved to me
Subscribed and sworn to before me the contract of the contract	y Public	the basis	Out satisfactory outden	ce to be the person with
		MANY SERVICES	ischere no.	SURFIGURE PROPERTY
		apparent	29.0	Commission # 1636416
				Notery Public — California Santa Clora County
				My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2010
County of)		Name:	Justin McNAMARA	
)	SS.	Address:	2213 Parkview Lane	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
)			Atlanta, Georgia 30318	Annual and the state of the sta
State of)		Signed:	V	
		Date:		Promote Parallel Andreas Andreas Andreas (Andreas Andreas Andr
				Treatment that forested the state of the sta
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ìe	day of	2006	
Maton	Dublic	uay or	., 2000.	
, inclary	/ Public			

RECORDED: 02/14/2007